
 
  

      
 
 

COMMUTER OPERATIONS CENTER SUBCOMMITTEE 
MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET 

 
Tuesday, September 23, 2003 

 
Please place a  beside your name, or add it using the space provided on the last page. 

& 
Please cross out your e-mail if you DO NOT wish to receive information electronically. 

 
* Chair – Gary Sightler 
** Vice Chair – Shauna Brown 
*** COG Staff Contact 
 

NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # E-MAIL 

   X     Debra Adams Maryland Transit Administration 410-767-8356 dadams@mdot.state.md.us 

   X    Sharon Affinito Loudoun County Rideshare 703-771-5251 saffinit@co.loudon.va.us 

        Frank Bell P.G. Dept. of Public Works &Transportation 301-883-5656 fabell@co.pg.md.us 

        Sue Bethke LINK 703-318-9663 sbethke@cs.net 

       Tammy Bowles Montgomery County   

   X      Robin Briscoe Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland 301-870-2520 rbriscoe@tccsmd.org 

   X     Shauna Brown** City of Alexandria 703-838-3800 shauna.brown@ci.alexandria.va.us 

   X     Keith Bounds MDOT 410-865-1305 kbounds@mdot.state.md.us

   X    Lillian Bunton Baltimore Metropolitan Council 410-732-0500 lbunton@baltometro.org 

       Linda Stewart-Byrd MDOT 410-865-1308 Lstewart-byrd@mdot.state.md.us

        Rick Clawson DRPT 804-786-7858 rclawson@drpt.state.va.us 

        Amy Cornett Annapolis Regional Transportation Management Assn. 410-269-7433 acornett@artma.org 

        Byron Deegan Department of Energy 202-586-9285 byron.deegan@hq.doe.gov 

mailto:kbounds@mdot.state.md.us
mailto:Lstewart-byrd@mdot.state.md.us


NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # E-MAIL 

       Ariel Duran Montgomery County 301-565-5870  

        Alex Eguiguren Northern Neck Rideshare 804-333-6683 aeguiguren@mail.nnpdc17.state.va.us 

        Esther Forbes Fairfax County Dept. of Transportation 703-324-1111 esther.forbes@fairfaxcounty.gov 

        Gary Freeman National Institutes of Health 301-402-7433 Gf3m@nih.gov
 

        Elizabeth Green Howard County Commuters Solutions 410-313-3130 lgreen@co.ho.md.us 

   X     Dallen Hall Montgomery County Commuter Services Section 301-565-7311 dallen.hall@co.mo.md.us 

   X    Linda Hefner Fairfax County Dept. of Transportation 703-324-1111 linda.hefner@co.fairfax.va.us 

   X    David Hill Bethesda Transportation Partners 301-656-0868 dhill@bethesda.org

       Sue Hromyak Rappahanock – Rapidan Reg. Commission 540-829-7451 shromyak@rrregion.org

       Nichole Huntington NIH 301-496-6851 NIHparkingoffice@ors.nih.gov

        Steve Kerr Northern Shenandoah Valley Regional Commission 540-636-8800 skerr@shentel.net 

       Chris Kingery Loudoun County OTS 703-771-5664 ckingery@loudoun.gov
 

        Doris Lookabill PRTC 703-580-6153 dlookabill@omniride.com 

        Ronald Mitchell DC Department of Transportation 202-671-2231 ronald.mitchell@dc.gov 

        Darlene Nader North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 nbtmddn@erols.com 

   X     Nancy Norris TransIT Services of Frederick County 301-631-3543 nnorris@fredco-md.net 

        Vonnie Reynolds Northern Neck Rideshare/PDC 804-333-6683 vreynolds@nnpdc17.state.va.us 

       Renee Robertson Baltimore Dept. of Transportation 410-396-9665 Renee.robertson@baltimorecity.gov

       Charlene Robey VA Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-786-7968 crobey@drpt.state.va.us 

   X     Peggy Schwartz North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 nbtmd@erols.com 

   X      Gary Sightler* Commuter Solutions for Howard County 410-313-4312 gsightler@co.ho.md.us 

   X    Debra Skea Loudoun County OTS 703-377-0289 dskea@loudoun.gov
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mailto:dhill@bethesda.org
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NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # E-MAIL 

        Rich Solli Maryland Transit Administration 410-767-8747 rsolli@mdot.state.md.us 

         Stephen Smith Harford County Planning & Zoning 410-638-3108 rideshare@co.ha.md.us 

        Terry Snead Rappahanock-Rapidan Regional Commission 540-829-7451 tsnead@rrregion.org 

       Chuck Steigerwald PRTC 703-580-6130 csteigerwald@omniride.com 

        Geralyn Taylor City of Alexandria 703-838-3800 geralyn.taylor@ci.alexandria.va.us 

       Diana Utz RADCO Rideshare 540-373-7665 dutz@radco.state.va.us 

       Rhoda Washington Prince George’s County 301-883-5688 rmwashington2@co.pg.md.us 

        Francine Waters Bethesda Transportation Solutions 301-656-0868 fwaters@bethesda.org 

        Marie Weaver Northern Shenandoah Valley Regional Commission 540-636-8800 mweaver@shentel.net 

        Paul Wentworth Environmental Protection Agency 215-814-2183 wenthworth.paul@epamail.epa.gov 

       Delilah Young U.S. Department of Defense – Pentagon 703-697-6251 dyoung@pfpa.mil

Jerry Morrison VODT – Richmond 804-225-3709  

Muriel Bowser Montgomery County   

Rhonda Chesser Joint Venture Marketing (301) 577-0997 pgcommuter@jointv.com
 

    

    

    

COG STAFF DEPARTMENT CONTACT # E-MAIL 

  X    Nicholas Ramfos COG/TPB 202-962-3313  

 X  Christopher Arabia *** COG/TPB 202-962-3385 carabia@mwcog.org 

  X   Tabatha Johnson COG/TPB 202-962-3333  

  X    Jose Lemus COG/DTP 202-962-3333  

mailto:dyoung@pfpa.mil
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NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # E-MAIL 

  X    Owais Rafique  COG/DTP 202-962-3333  

  X    Giovanni Balsamo COG/DTP 202-962-3333  

  X   Ryan Marshall COG/DTP 202-962-3328  
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